REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

Date	January 21, 1999 Becket No. 7 (00) (C
1.	Division Ness/Staff Nome Communications/Isler
2.	OPR Communications/Isler
٠.	OCR Legal Services
4.	Suggested Docket Title Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate Number 2280 by
Carw	el, Inc., Effective April 6, 1998
5.	Suggested Docket Hailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
	A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)
	1. Parties and their representatives (if any)
Robe	ert MecDoneld
_	
_	
_	
	2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)
_	
6. (theck one:
•	XX Documentation is attached.
	Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
I:\F	SC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

agno77-Tr

Carwel, Inc. P.O. Box 1611 Bradenton, FL 34206-1611 99 JAN 19

January 15, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Ladies & Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the following:

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Returns For:

TE051 Carwel, Inc. for the period 01/01/98 through 04/06/98
TG280 Custom Communications for the perios 04/07/98 through 12/31/98

Checks for \$50,00 and \$86.65 respectively.

We discontinued the operation of our pay telephones under the Carwel, Inc. Certificate #2280 at the close of business on April 6, 1998 and commenced operating under the Custom Communications Certificate #5606 at the opening of business on April 7, 1998.

Will you therefore, please cancel Certificate #2280 as of midnight, April 6, 1998.

Sincerely,

Robert B. MacDonald

Robert & Maillound

Chairman

RBM/m

Encl. 4

RECEIVED

JAN 2 1 1999

CMU

RICK Moses -

1.7 AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR REFORE 02/01/1999 Pay Telephone Strvice Provider Regulatory Ass sment Fee Return FOR PSC USE ONLY Florida Public Service Commission Checks 18808 STATUS: (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form Actual Return TE051 003001 Estimated Return Carwel, Inc. 0603002 P. O. Box 1611 004011 PERIOD COVERED: Bradenton, FL 34206-1611 01/01/1998 TO DEPOSIT DATE Postmark Date 12/31/1998 * Initials of Preparer * THIS RETURN COURTS 416198, 1/198 TO Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed (City/State) (Zip) (Name of Company) (Address) LINE AMOUNT NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 26,029.21 1. Gross Operating Revenue 25:104.41 2 Gross Intrastate Revenue LESS: Amounts Paid for Services to Local Telephone Companies (Attach Listing)* Worldcom 89.74; Gre 2,126.70, 4707/35.45 6,351.91 3. S 18,752.50 4. TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 2 less Line 3) 28.12 Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) 5. 6. Penalty for Late Payment 7. Interest for Late Payment 8. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE 16 \$50 THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 49 9. Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered by this Return * NOTE: EFFECTIVE APRIL' 7, 1998, WE BEGAN OPERATING TG 280 - CUSTOM COMMUNICATIONS - A SUBSIDIARY OF

RMAC COMMUNICATIONS, ENC.
*Each amount paid by a pay telephone company to a telecommunications company providing local service for use of the local network shall be deducted from intrastate revenue for purposes of determining the amount of the regulatory fee assessed the pay telephone company. 1. the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

9 4/

59-2613520

248-6108 Fax Number (941) 362.7960

OSPAT B. MALDONALD

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REQUILATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR REFORE 02/01/1999 Pay Telephone Sovice Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return FOR PSC USE ONLY Florida Public Service Commission Checks 18808 STATUS: (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form JAN 19 111 50.00 0603002 X Actual Return TE051 003001 Estimated Return Carwel, Inc. 0603002 P. O. Box 1611 004011 PERIOD COVERED: Bradenton, FL 34206-1611 01/01/1998 TO DEPOSIT DATE 12/31/1998 * Initials of Preparer D064 · # THIS RETURN COURTS JAN 1 9 1595 THE PENDO 1/198 TO 416198. Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed (Zip) (Address) (City/State) (Name of Company) LINE AMOUNT ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION NO. \$ 26,029.21 1. Gross Operating Revenue 25:104.41 Gross Intrastate Revenue 2. LESS: Amounts Paid for Services to Local Telephone Companies (Attach Listing)* WORLDCOM 89.76; Gre 6,126.70, Arrel 135.45 6,351.91 3. S 18,752.50 4. TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 2 less Line 3) 28.12 Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) 5. 6. Penalty for Late Payment 7. Interest for Late Payment 50.00 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 8 RICK MOSES RAR AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE 16 \$50) RMAC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AMERICAN BANK OF BRADENTON 18808 BRADENTON, FL 34210 D/B/A CUSTOM COMMUNICATIONS PHONE (941) 747-6108 FAX (941) 362-7900 P.O. BOX 1611 63-1372/631 BRADENTON, FL 34206-1611 1/15/1999 PAY TO THE Florida Public Service Commission ORDER OF **50.00 Fifty and 00/100****** DOLLARS Security testures included. Florida Public Service Commission 101 E. Gaines St.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0876

TE051 - Carwel, Inc.

MEMO

Robert & MacDonard